
Intercollegiate Contacts

CALIFORNIA
Cal Poly

Coach Megan Judge megan@centralcoastpolo.com

President Anna Mendez Acandburbeary@gmail.com

Adtl. Contacts Caroline Mathews carolinemathews9@yahoo.com

School Advisor Megan Judge

Grossmont College

Coach Nicole Bankhead nicole@lakesidepolo.com

President Abigail Purdy aapurdy17@gmail.com

School Advisor Dr. Beth Kelly

Stanford University
Coach Erich Schloss eschloss@alumni.stanford.edu

Team Email stanfordpoloclub@lists.stanford.edu

William Coors wcoors@stanford.edu

Sonja Stevenson sstev8@stanford.edu

Annette Dong ann2024@stanford.edu

Ryann ray ryannray@stanford.edu

School Advisor Winston Adams

Nicole Errotabere

UC Davis

Coach Bonnie Magill bonniemagill57@gmail.com

Team Email aggiepoloclubucd@gmail.com

President Marisa Carelli marisagcarelli@gmail.com

Vice President Liliana Gonzalez lilgonzalez@ucdavis.edu

Treasurer Elise Pardue elise.pardue1@gmail.com

School advisor Amy McLean

UC - Santa Barbara

Coach Jeff Scheraga jeff@sbpolo.com

Team Captain Marci Winter marciwinter@ucsb.edu

School Advisor Kathleen Vu

Team Email Ucsbpolo@gmail.com

USC

Coach

Team President Nadia Fernandez nadiafer@usc.edu

School Advisor Jason Moran

Westmont
Coach Jeff Scheraga jeffpolo54@gmail.com

President Maggie Hine mhine@westmont.edu

School Advisor Ed Noell
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COLORADO
Colorado State

Coach Julien Guillaumin julien.guillaumin@colostate.edu

Club Email coloradostatepolo@gmail.com

School Advisor Dr. Stephen Coleman Stephen.Coleman@colostate.edu

President Hannah Stock Hannah.Stock@colostate.edu

CONNECTICUT
University of Connecticut

Coach

Club Email uconnpoloclub1@gmail.com

President Happy Doran happy.doran@uconn.edu

Elizabeth Leudesdorff elizabeth.leudesdorff@uconn.edu

School Advisor Kim Syme kimberly.syme@uconn.edu

Yale University
Coach Julian Penados yalepoloandequestriancenter@gmail.com

Prez 1 Nico von Ashberg Prescott nico.prescott@yale.edu

Team Contact Liz Brayboy lbrayboy@att.net

Prez 2 Toia Conde Rodrigues da CunhaToia.conderodriguesdacunha@yale.edu

School Advisor Tom Migdalski

GEORGIA
Morehouse College

Club Email morehousepolo@gmail.com

President G’khyri Patterson gkhyri.patterson@morehouse.edu

Advisor Terry Alexander

Advisor Angela White Chapman

Coach Jolie Liston learn2playpolo@gmail.com

Captain

Coach Randall Caldwell sunseeker305@gmail.com 

IDAHO
University of Idaho

Team Email idahohorsepolo@gmail.com

Coach Julia Elgorriaga elgorriagajulia@yahoo.com

Club Delegate Julia Elgorriaga elgorriagajulia@yahoo.com

President Lauren Jamison  jami8423@vandals.uidaho.edu

Ella Horton hort5527@vandals.uidaho.edu

School Advisor Stacy Doumit
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KENTUCKY
University of Kentucky

Coach Jorge Vasquez jvpolo@icloud.com

Team Email wildcatukpolo@gmail.com

President Taylor Nackers taynack@gmail.com

USPA Liason Josie Gallegos josiegall99@gmail.com

Caroline Mooney rmooney.21@icloud.com

Advisor Roger Brown, PHD 

Advisor Danielle Jostes

MARYLAND
Georgetown (D.C.)

Coach Gus Fraga gusfraga@me.com

Team Email gf347@georgetown.edu

School Advisor Aaron Elder

MASSACHUSETTS
Babson College

Coach Federico Wulff fswulff@gmail.com

President Federick Borja fborjavoelpel1@babson.edu

VP Leonardo Borja lborja1@babson.edu

Diego Ante dante1@babson.edu

School Advisor Eric Neely

Harvard University
Coach Crocker Snow crockersnowjr@earthlink.net

Asst Coach Robin Reyes rreyes1al@gmail.com

Asst Coach Daymar Rosser daymarrosser94@gmail.com

School Advisor Alex Carras alexander_carras@fas.harvard.edu

Mia Coleman miacolman@college.harvard.edu

Oleg Pavliv  olegpavliv@college.harvard.edu

President Maria De Los Santos mdelossantos@college.harvard.edu

UMASS
Coach Hilary Mroz-Blythe crbhjm@gmail.com

President Ashley DeYoung adeyoung@umass.edu

Team Email poloclub@umass.edu

School Advisor Zachary Wallace

MICHIGAN
Michigan State University

Coach Kat Heggen katheggen216@gmail.com
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Team Email msupolo@msu.edu

Second Team Email RSO.msupolo@msu.edu

President Scarlett Draper drapersc@msu.edu

School advisor Stephanie French

Petra Johnson john7468@msu.edu

University of Michigan
Coach Emmalyn Wheaton detroitpoloschool@gmail.com

Team Email mipoloclub@gmail.com

President Sarah Bibb sbibb@umich.edu

School advisor Camela Brown

MONTANA
Montana State University

Team Email poloclubofmsu@gmail.com

Coach Rob Brooks robrookspolo@gmail.com

Asst Coach Thea Johnson theahaviland@gmail.com

President Ronnie Patya vmpatyna@gmail.com

School advisor Sarah McCoski sarah.mccoski@montana.edu

Malia Mckendry maliamckendry@gmail.com

Leonna Hinnant leonnahinn@gmail.com

Keeley McPartland keemcpartland@gmail.com

Megan Weston meganweston2004@yahoo.com

Taleah Hernandez taleah.rs.hernandez@gmail.com

NEW HAMPSHIRE
University of New Hampshire

Coach Federico Wulff fswulff@kingswoodpolo.com

President Ariadne Dogani ariadned@me.com

School advisor Evan Najimian

NEW JERSEY
Princeton

Coach Hesham Elezaby HeshamE@earthlink.net 

President Zoe Sims zoesims@icloud.com

School advisor

NEW YORK
Cornell

Coach Tony Condo amc88@cornell.edu

School advisor Matthew Coats

Skidmore
Coach Will Orthwein Worthwein@aol.com

Asst Coach Tabitha Orthwein taborthwein@gmail.com

Asst Coach Kim Durling kimdurling@gmail.com

President Justin Hall jhall1@skidmore​.edu

mailto:msupolo@msu.edu
mailto:RSO.msupolo@msu.edu
mailto:drapersc@msu.edu
mailto:detroitpoloschool@gmail.com
mailto:mipoloclub@gmail.com
mailto:sbibb@umich.edu
mailto:poloclubofmsu@gmail.com
mailto:robrookspolo@gmail.com
mailto:theahaviland@gmail.com
mailto:vmpatyna@gmail.com
mailto:sarah.mccoski@montana.edu
mailto:maliamckendry@gmail.com
mailto:leonnahinn@gmail.com
mailto:keemcpartland@gmail.com
mailto:meganweston2004@yahoo.com
mailto:taleah.rs.hernandez@gmail.com
mailto:fswulff@kingswoodpolo.com
mailto:ariadned@me.com
mailto:HeshamE@earthlink.net
mailto:zoesims@icloud.com
mailto:amc88@cornell.edu
mailto:Worthwein@aol.com
mailto:taborthwein@gmail.com
mailto:kimdurling@gmail.com
mailto:jhall1@skidmore​.edu


Vice President Ella Peterson ellapeterson@skidmore.edu

School advisor Nicki Damiano

OKLAHOMA 
Oklahoma State 

Coach David Ragland d.ragland@aol.com

President Gabby Rimer gabby.rimer@okstate.edu

Sheridan Strong Sheridan.strong@okstate.edu

Team Email okstatepolo@yahoo.com

School Advisor Rachel Mosier

OREGON
Oregon State University

Coach Brandon Alcott BrandonZane@gmail.com

Cole Sherertz sherertw@oregonstate.edu

President Talia Tzarfati tzarfatt@oregonstate.edu

School Advisor Tracy Martin tracy.monie@oregonstate.edu 

RHODE ISLAND
Brown

Coach Minnie Keating minnie@nptpolo.com

Team Email brownpoloclub@gmail.com

President Mohamad Abu Ghazaleh mohamad_abu_ghazaleh@brown.edu

President Elina Yu yixing_yu@brown.edu

Susan Murphy

SOUTH CAROLINA
USC- AIKEN

Coach Belinda Brody belindabrody@gmail.com

President Kaylin Bender kcbender@usca.edu

Gracie Brown gracie.brown28@aol.com

School Advisor Angela Taylor

TENNESSEE
Middle Tennessee State University

Coach James Armstrong jamespolo@aol.com

Jill Wallace jillvwallace@comcast.net

Jacob Wallace buddywallace1826@gmail.com

Zach Wallace zacharyawallace2@gmail.com

School Advisor Dr. Haffner

TEXAS
Southern Methodist

Coach Brendon Stenzel Bstenzel19@gmail.com

Team Contact smupoloteam@gmail.com
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President Lulu Moore lulum@smu.edu

VP Clark Mayer cpmayer@smu.edu

Secretary Shane Matternick shanem@smu.edu

Treasurer Cassie Kaplan cassiek@smu.edu

Treasurer Landi Daniels landid@smu.edu

PR Zoey Bivalacqua zbivalacqua@smu.edu

PR Lindsey Morris morrislm@smu.edu

School Advisor Bonnie Hanline

Brandon Star

ST Edwards
Coach Javier Insua poloinsua40@gmail.com

President seupoloclub@gmail.com

School Advisor Clint Jones

Melissa Lopez mlopez24@stedwards.edu

Texas A & M
Coach Mike McCleary Mcclearymp@gmail.com

Team Contact polotamu@gmail.com

President Yada van Noort yadavannoort@tamu.edu

Club Delegate Olivia Reynolds oliviareynolds@tamu.edu

School Advisor Keith Joseph

zakdcoleman@gmail.com

Texas Christian University
Coach Vaughn Miller coach@prestonwoodpolo.com

Morgan McBride morgan@prestonwoodpolo.com

School Advisor Cristina Carpenter

Texas Tech University
Coach Ashley Owen ashley-owen@hotmail.com

President Rachel Mittman Rachel.mittman@ttu.edu

Team Email texastechpolo16@gmail.com

School Advisor Jared McCauley           

School Advisor Brett Jackson

Trinity University

Coach Patrick MacLeod patmac@mindspring.com

Asst. Coach Callan Harrison Callan_harrison@aol.com

President Maya Leonard mleonar1@trinity.edu

Vice President Lily Brennan lbrennan@trinity.edu

School Advisor Kristen Harrison, M. ED

Sonja Lisowski slisowsk@trinity.edu

University of Texas - Austin

Coach Javier Insua poloinsua40@gmail.com

Team Contact universityoftexaspoloteam@gmail.com
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President Caroline Woodman carolinebwoodman@gmail.com

Aislinn Smith aislinnsmith@utexas.edu

School Advisor Dr. Bella Bychkova Jordan 

karolynne.muniz4@gmail.com

University of North Texas
Vaughn Miller coach@prestonwoodpolo.com

Vaughn Miller JR vjr@prestonwoodpolo.com  

Club Email untpolo@gmail.com

School Advisor Anthony Miller

Morgan McBride morgan@prestonwoodpolo.com  

Vance Miller III vc3@prestonwoodpolo.com   

VIRGINIA
University of Virginia

Coach Lou Lopez llopez@vapolo.org

Club Development Jenny Germroth jenny@vapolo.org

Asst Coach Elka Sterling elkasterling@gmail.com

Virginia Tech
Coach Elizabeth Beer ewbeer2015@gmail.com

Team Contct poloclubatvt@gmail.com

presidentvtpolo@gmail.com

newmembervtpolo@gmail.com

President Gabriella Doering gabriellad@vt.edu

Vice President Gianna Doering giannad@vt.edu

School Advisor Dr. Rebecca Hester

WISONSIN
University of Wisconsin - Madison

Team Advisor Amy James acjames2@wisc.edu

Coach CJ Schnier cjschnier@tds.net

Team Contact poloclubuw@gmail.com

School Advisor
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